

## **Academic Senate**

Solano Community College 4000 Suisun Valley Road, Fairfield, CA 94534 www.solano.edu/academic senate

## Resolution 08.22.2022: State of Emergency

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of Solano Community College District found that state of emergency originally declared on March 18, 2020 continues to directly impact the ability of its members to meet safely in person (RESOLUTION NO. 21/22-04), and, thus, they will continue to hold virtual meetings;

WHEREAS, The Academic Senate of Solano Community College also believes that the state of emergency originally declared on March 18, 2020 continues to directly impact the ability of its members to meet safely in person;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College continue to hold virtual sessions for its scheduled meetings providing public access to all meeting materials and the Zoom link;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College will assess the conditions related to COVID and the State of Emergency at least every 30 days in compliance with AB 361 (2021).